Department of Public Works

City Hall

730 Washington Ave.
Racine, WI 53403
262.636.9121 - Public Works
262.636.9191 - Engineering

P Mark H. Yehlen, P.E.

B 9 Commissioner of Public Works
_I Il— ﬂl Thomas M. Eeg, P.E.
E—"-’=f Eiﬁ%@ml Asst. Comm. of Public Works / Operations

Bttt o o]
City of Racine, Wisconsin

John C. Rooney, P.E.
Asst. Comm. of Public Works / City Engineer

July 25, 2018

Legistar Item: 0777-18

To: Alderman John Tate, Il, Chairman
Public Works and Services Committee

From: Mark Yehlenr"W

Commissioner of Public Works

Re: Amendment No. 2 to Contract 20170014, PS — 2017 Pavement Inspection and Planning,
AECOM, Consultant

We are submitting Amendment No. 2 on the above contract. Amendment No. 2’s project limits consists
of the blocks on Twenty-First Street from Racine Street to Grand Avenue and the block of Howe Street
from Twenty-First Street to Twentieth Street. The purpose of this amendment is to develop the bidding
documents for City of Racine Contract 20180075 — 215 Street Roadway Repairs and to provide
construction management services during the construction.

The agreement was approved under Resolution 0067-17, dated February 22, 2017 in the not-to-exceed
cost of $81,500.00. Amendment No. 1 was in the not-to-exceed amount of $25,150.00, bringing the
total amount of the contract to $106,650.00. Amendment No. 2 is in the not-to-exceed amount of
$5,850.00 bringing the total contract amount of $112,500.00.

Funding to defray the cost of the amendment is available in Org-Object 45040-57500, Paving.

If the Committee agrees, appropriate action would be to approve the amendment and authorize the
Mayor and City Clerk to enter into the agreement.

MHY:njp

Cc: Joy Hansche



